

**Pennsylvania Homecare Association** 

600 N. 12th Street, Suite 200 Lemoyne, PA 17043 (717) 975-9448

www.pahomecare.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Pennsylvania Homecare Association CEO Mia Haney Honored with City & State PA's 2024 Impact Award

Lemoyne, Pa. (October 31, 2024) - Mia Haney, CEO of PHA, has been recognized with the 2024 Impact Award by City & State PA for her visionary leadership and commitment to advancing homecare, hospice, and home health services across Pennsylvania.

With almost 2 decades of experience in the home healthcare industry, Mia has dedicated her career to fostering innovative solutions and advocacy efforts that prioritize quality care and workforce development. Under her leadership, the Pennsylvania Homecare Association (PHA) continues to be a powerful voice for caregivers, agencies, and advocates, driving initiatives that enhance home-based care for countless individuals and families across the state. Mia joined PHA after 15 years as a home health care operator, with a primary focus in the Pennsylvania market.

"I am deeply honored to receive this recognition," said Haney. "This award reflects the collective effort of our incredible team and members who tirelessly work to ensure that homecare remains accessible and impactful for those who need it most. Together, we are making meaningful strides in strengthening our communities through compassionate care."

City & State PA's Impact Awards highlight individuals who make a lasting difference in their respective industries. Mia's recognition underscores the vital role home care plays in Pennsylvania's healthcare landscape.

For more information about the Pennsylvania Homecare Association, visit www.pahomecare.org.

Contact: Brandi DeAngelo, media@pahomecare.org

## **About the Pennsylvania Homecare Association**

The Pennsylvania Homecare Association is a statewide membership organization of more than 700 homecare, home health, and hospice providers. PHA members provide quality care and serve as advocates for their patients and clients on a variety of healthcare-related issues. PHA and its members work to improve professional standards and ensure access to quality home care throughout the Commonwealth. For more information about PHA and its initiatives, visit <a href="http://www.pahomecare.org">http://www.pahomecare.org</a>. For media inquiries, please contact media@pahomecare.org.

###











